506196699 08/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6243438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMITAABH MALHOTRA	08/10/2020
LAURA ANN TORBETT GIDDINGS	08/10/2020
MOHAMMAD ANWAR KHAN	08/10/2020
ASHOK NARASIMHAN	08/10/2020
AIKO NISHIDA	08/10/2020
ROBERT JAY BERGER	08/10/2020
SRIRAM KRISHNAN	08/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNYWAY, INC.	
Street Address:	2955 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 110	
City:	SAN MATEO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16989814

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735972500

Email: kjohnson@lowenstein.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET ADMINISTRATOR

Address Line 1: LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP
Address Line 2: ONE LOWENSTEIN DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSELAND, NEW JERSEY 07068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38690.47 (L0013)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN T. MILLER, REG. NO. 77162	
IGNATURE: /John T. Miller, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2020	

506196699 REEL: 053450 FRAME: 0431

Total Attachments: 2

source=38690-0047_L0013_Assignment#page1.tif

source=38690-0047_L0013_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053450 FRAME: 0432

legal representatives; and

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	Attorney Docket No.: 38690.47 (£0013)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and	d sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, Amitaabh Malhotra, L	aura Ann Torbett Giddings, Mohammad
Anwar Khan, Ashok Narasimhan, Aiko Nishida, Robert Jay I	Berger, Sriram Krishnan,
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Omnyway, Inc.	
a <u>corporation</u> (Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, e	of <u>Delaware</u> ,
having a principal place of business at 2955 Campus Dr., Si	uite 110, San Mateo, California 94403,
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal represe for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any are disclosed in the application (provisional or non-provision have a declaration executed by the undersigned prior hereto	and all inventions or improvements that nal) for the United States patent which may
VIRTUAL-TO-PHYSICAL SECURE REMOTE PAYA	MENT TO A PHYSICAL LOCATION
said patent application also identified as follows (when know	vn):
[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said number and filing date of said patent application who	
United States Patent Application Number 16/989,814	filed August 10, 2020 ,
and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional provisional applications, utility applications, design applications applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexpatent applications that have been or shall be filed in the Union of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to of said United States application;	ons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute xaminations, extensions, and all other nited States and all foreign countries on any I patents, reissued patents, reexamination ed in the United States and all foreign
agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, we said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal represents and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execurable provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, applications, continued prosecution applications, continued applications, reissue applications, reespatent applications on any and all said inventions or improve assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communassigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersign improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent proper patent provements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements.	without charge to, but at the expense of, atives, to carry out in good faith the intent te all provisional applications, noncons, divisional applications, continuation on-in-part applications, substitute examinations, extensions, and all other ements; execute all rightful oaths, nicate to said Assignee, its successors, and relating to said inventions or said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or rotection for said inventions or

-1-

and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:		
8/10/2020	Amitable Mellotra	
Date	Àmitaabh-Mathotra	
8/10/2020	Laura lun tarbett Gillings	
Date	Laura Ann Torbett Giddings "	
8/10/2020	Moliammad Unwar Elian	
Date	Mehammad-Anwar Khan	
8/10/2020	Asliok Narasimlian	
Date	Ashok-Narasimhan	
8/10/2020	Donusigned by: Aiko Fushida	
Date	Aiko Nishida 482	
8/10/2020	Lokest Jay Berger	
Date	Robert Jay-Berger	
8/10/2020 Date	Srivam kristman Srivam Kristman	

Assignment Document Return Address:

Patent Docket Administrator Lowenstein Sandler PC One Lowenstein Drive Roseland, New Jersey 07068